

Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat



Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGS/NHM/2021/ 5212

Date: 21-6-2021

Notice Regarding Engagement of Trained ANM under NUHM

In compliance of letter vide Memo. No. HFW/NUHM-523/2019/1733, Dated 17.06.2021, below mentioned candidate who has successfully completed two years ANM training course (Passed in 2020-21) under NUHM are requested to appear for joining to the post of ANM under NUHM on 24th June, 2021 at the Office of the CMOH, Banamalipur, Barasat, North 24 Parganas at 11:30 AM along with the following documents.

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Assigned ULB	Student Reg. No.	Category (Caste)	Name of the NTS	Total Marks Obtained
1	Susmita Mondal (Naskar)	Bidhannagar MC	0136/2017 AST (R)	SC	NTS, I.D. & B.G.	447

Documents required for joining:

1. All original documents of age proof, identity proof, educational qualifications, residential certificate and marriage certificate (with self-attested photocopy of each)

2. Original mark-sheet/ certificate issued by the West Bengal Nursing Council (with self-attested photocopy)

3. Form of Undertaking which should be duly printed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 10/- (higher value than Rs. 10/- may be accepted in case of non-availability)

4. A Medical Certificate in the enclosed format should also be brought on the same day. Medical Certificate to be filled by a registered medical practitioner with registration number and seal.

> Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Pargans

Enclosure:

Form of Undertaking (Annexure-A) Medical Certificate (Annexure-B)

Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGS/NHM/2021/ 5212 /1 (12)

Date: 21-6. 2021

Copy forwarded for necessary information & action to:-

1. The Chairperson, DLSC, North 24 Parganas and Minister in-Charge, Food and Supply, Govt. of West Bengal

- The DHS, H & FW, Govt. of W.B. Swasthya Bhavan 2.
- The Mission Director-NHM, H & FW, Govt. of W.B. Swasthya Bhavan 3.
- The Additional Mission Director, NHM, H & FW, Govt. of W.B. Swasthya Bhavan
- 4. The Programme Officer, NHM, H & FW, Govt. of W.B. Swasthya Bhavan 5.
- The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas 6.
- The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas 7.
- The Commissioner, Bidhannagar MC, North 24 Parganas with request to retain one original copy of the Joining Letter of the candidate and one original copy of acceptance of the same letter must be given to the candidate which will be needed further for the EPF 8. procedure of the candidate and future self-documentation
- The SNO-NUHM, H & FW, Govt. of W.B. Swasthya Bhavan 9.
- 10. The Officer-in-charge (Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 11. The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO, North 24 Parganas
- 12. The DPHNO, North 24 Parganas
- 13. The ACMOH (All sub-division), North 24 Parganas
- 14. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 15. The SPMU, NUHM,DH & FW, Govt. of W.B. Swasthya Bhavan
- 16. DPMU, North 24 Parganas
- 17. Guard file

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Pargans